
Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team Event, Scratch Team, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Jason Osgood Team 1 2311416 2,700 COLLINSVILLE, VA

2 Inflammatory Bowl Disease 2274605 2,508 Midlothian, VA

3 SMASHERS 2172383 2,455 North Chesterfield, VA

4 Hole in the Wall Pro Shop 2134818 2,413 Covington, VA

5 Sloppy Strikers 2256640 2,386 Richmond, VA

6 Chad Bowling Team 2 2061415 2,325 Covington, VA

7 Chad Bowling Team 4 2061417 2,280 Covington, VA

8 HOGAN'S HEROES 2344957 2,248 Blairs, VA

9 Chad Bowling Team 3 2061416 2,183 Covington, VA

10 AN UPHILL CLIMB 2008573 2,506 Montpelier, VA

11 DIZBONE 2008574 2,428 Montpelier, VA

12 AN UPHILL CLIMB # 2 2008575 2,141 Montpelier, VA

13 BOWLING STONES 1979310 2,074 Jessup, MD

14 FINGER TIP FURY 1979311 2,289 Jessup, MD

15 CAPPED OUT 2345098 1,159 Scottsburg, VA

16 Team No Talent 2042461 2,511 UNKNOWN, VA

17 No Talent 2042462 2,418 UNKNOWN, VA

18 Killer B's 2081827 2,265 Aulander, NC

19 STUCK IN F * BURG 2090271 2,792 Colonial Beach, VA

20 B F MISFITS 2175230 2,274 Warrenton, VA

21 WE ALWAYS STAY TOGETHER 2279813 2,265 Bladensburg, MD

22 STRONGHOLD 2279815 2,205 Bladensburg, MD

23 BEANIE'S BUNCH 2279819 2,511 Bladensburg, MD

24 Aaron's Team 2334683 2,452 Athens, WV

25 Michael Marsh Team 1 2303144 2,437 SALUDA, VA

26 Bowlers Creed 2278179 2,554 Galax, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team Event, Team 720 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

7831 Bone Crushers 2151336 2,945 Clover, VA

8222 Critical Bowl 2335267 2,900 Christiansburg, VA

8613 Living on a Spare 2339559 2,796 Blacksburg, VA

10504 SPARE ALL 2286948 2,795 Lynchburg, VA

6695 10 PINS 2151337 2,776 Clover, VA

8676 That’s How We Roll 2311527 2,770 Vinton, VA

6487 LAST MINUTE 2354760 2,755 Roanoke, VA

8288 VA Travelers 2036782 2,753 Virginia Beach, VA

6849 BreJenSarDan 2338073 2,732 Christiansburg, VA

109510 FORTY WEST BUILDING SUPPLY 2311638 2,723 Glade Hill, VA

66311 SAMMIE'S ASSASSINS 2332720 2,711 Goode, VA

60312 Heavy Hitters 2151335 2,668 Clover, VA

73813 SPARE NONE 2286949 2,666 Lynchburg, VA

89114 Virginia Pals' Ladies and Gent 2325238 2,647 Roanoke, VA

60915 Mark Underwood Team 1 2022779 2,730 Christiansburg, VA

64816 GUTTERDUSTERS 2249985 2,647 Lynchburg, VA
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77417 ADP - FOLKS 2354763 2,619 Glenn Dale, MD

104718 WILLA DUGAN 2250628 2,567 Virginia Beach, VA

73819 Queen & 3 Kings 2151330 2,690 Clover, VA

65120 Va Pals Too 2325239 2,566 Roanoke, VA

103520 Virigina Pals' Ladies 2325237 2,566 Roanoke, VA

62422 NOT SPRING CHICKENS 2166402 2,526 Stafford, VA

66323 The Great 611 Steak Company 2231199 2,475 Roanoke, VA

64824 MAS TEQUILA 2011756 2,815 Richmond, VA

72625 Corner Pins 2095251 2,813 Martinsburg, WV

105326 FAM Plus One 2279807 2,775 Bladensburg, MD

78027 WATCH OUT NOW 2279808 2,909 Bladensburg, MD

60028 SPARES COUNT 2279809 2,788 Bladensburg, MD

91229 JUST LIKE THAT 2279811 2,674 Bladensburg, MD

74730 S-T-R-I-K-E 2279812 2,648 Bladensburg, MD

69031 THE ROLLERS 2279816 2,705 Bladensburg, MD

70232 YOU"RE  UP NEXT 2279817 2,884 Bladensburg, MD

65733 DIFFERENT ATMOSPHERE 2279821 2,821 Bladensburg, MD

61534 Hard Times 2278180 2,700 Galax, VA

75935 X-MEN 2278181 2,693 Galax, VA

68136 VAL'S TEAM 2302780 2,792 Upper Marlboro, MD

91837 T S C TEAM 2302781 2,669 Upper Marlboro, MD

68738 FAMILY PLUS ONE 2302783 2,732 Upper Marlboro, MD

78639 JOE'S CREW 2302784 2,807 Upper Marlboro, MD

74140 Hot & Cold Pack 2287879 2,811 Charlottesville, VA

88841 The Bowling Stones 2340394 2,849 Elliston, VA

126342 9 ERS 2345010 2,693 Altavista, VA

60043 SPARE CHANGE 2328368 2,620 S. Chesterfield, VA

79544 Duck Pins 2300692 2,697 Galax, VA

129045 CAPPED OUT 2345098 2,449 Scottsburg, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Team Event, Team 721 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

5221 The Fantastical 4 2276860 2,888 Danville, VA

4412 Its Game Time 2340418 2,882 UNKNOWN, VA

1593 Jason Osgood Team 1 2311416 2,859 COLLINSVILLE, VA

5434 WE DON'T GIVE A SPLIT 2238969 2,836 Dublin, VA

4325 Lasia & The Guys 2151334 2,808 Clover, VA

2706 ROBBIE'S RAIDERS 2332929 2,807 Bedford, VA

5047 RIVER ROACHES 2349222 2,806 Roanoke, VA

5288 Chad Bowling Team 1 2061414 2,788 Covington, VA

2559 Inflammatory Bowl Disease 2274605 2,763 Midlothian, VA

43210 Chad Bowling Team 2 2061415 2,757 Covington, VA

43811 Mud Dogs 2254932 2,746 Salem, VA

42312 SHE'S PURDY GOOD 2239006 2,735 South Chesterfield, VA

34513 Sloppy Strikers 2256640 2,731 Richmond, VA
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57614 BKJB 2151332 2,720 Clover, VA

42015 Chad Bowling Team 4 2061417 2,700 Covington, VA

46216 Virginia Pals 2325240 2,684 Roanoke, VA

20717 Team Beach 2063388 2,658 Virginia Beach, VA

21618 Hole in the Wall Pro Shop 2134818 2,629 Covington, VA

43519 PINBUSTERS 2328490 2,627 Christiansbrg, VA

37820 HOGAN'S HEROES 2344957 2,626 Blairs, VA

47121 ADD - MORGAN 2354762 2,612 Glenn Dale, MD

15622 SMASHERS 2172383 2,611 North Chesterfield, VA

48623 Direct Hit 2151333 2,607 Clover, VA

41724 Chad Bowling Team 3 2061416 2,600 Covington, VA

35125 MAVA Rollers 2265508 2,581 Martinsville, VA

33026 DC BOWLING 2338415 2,572 Christiansburg, VA

44427 The Stepbrothers 2339247 2,569 Roanoke, VA

35127 TOUGH CROWD 2085897 2,569 Moyock, NC

25829 Coleman Mechanical 2151331 2,526 Clover, VA

51030 GOOD TROUBLE 2330822 2,440 Brandywine, MD

17731 AN UPHILL CLIMB 2008573 2,683 Montpelier, VA

37532 DIZBONE 2008574 2,803 Montpelier, VA

33633 AN UPHILL CLIMB # 2 2008575 2,477 Montpelier, VA

40234 CRACKER JACKS 2003797 2,615 Crimora, VA

45935 BOWLING STONES 1979310 2,533 Jessup, MD

42936 FINGER TIP FURY 1979311 2,718 Jessup, MD

26437 Team No Talent 2042461 2,775 UNKNOWN, VA

25538 No Talent 2042462 2,673 UNKNOWN, VA

30939 Killer B's 2081827 2,574 Aulander, NC

52840 WE FOUR 2302782 2,827 Upper Marlboro, MD

12341 Refuse to Lose 2032679 2,508 Virginia Beach, VA

6642 STUCK IN F * BURG 2090271 2,858 Colonial Beach, VA

24043 B F MISFITS 2175230 2,514 Warrenton, VA

46544 3 GENERATIONS 2267900 2,565 Virginia Beach, VA

43245 WELCOME BACK 2279810 2,523 Bladensburg, MD

35146 WE ALWAYS STAY TOGETHER 2279813 2,616 Bladensburg, MD

42047 KEEP WATCHING 2279814 2,688 Bladensburg, MD

43548 STRONGHOLD 2279815 2,640 Bladensburg, MD

57949 NIFTY ROLLERS 2279818 2,993 Bladensburg, MD

24050 BEANIE'S BUNCH 2279819 2,751 Bladensburg, MD

27351 BOWLIEVERS 2279820 2,578 Bladensburg, MD

45652 MORTAL PINS 2279822 2,908 Bladensburg, MD

21353 Bowlers Creed 2278179 2,767 Galax, VA

43854 SHANAE  SMOOT'S TEAM 2302785 2,995 Upper Marlboro, MD

35155 THUNDERBALLS 2303036 2,506 Virginia Beach, VA

48356 Holy Split 2262673 2,616 Belspring, VA

29757 Grimey’s Bunch 2322226 2,809 Berryville, VA

58558 The Ones 2193653 2,612 South Boston, VA

45959 DUB V GUYS 2334480 2,651 UNKNOWN, VA
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26160 Aaron's Team 2334683 2,713 Athens, WV

51061 Talent 2 Spare 2335463 2,755 Fredericksburg, VA

38162 Michael Marsh Team 1 2303144 2,818 SALUDA, VA

19863 Elite Evolved 2335694 2,500 Yorktown, VA

45364 Beer N Bowling 2310432 2,841 UNKNOWN, VA

36665 CHANNEL SURFRS 2344988 2,727 Newport News, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Doubles 360 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

6901 Byer Summer V.  \ Ayers Sylvia T. 2134821 1,599 Covington, VA

3182 Welcher William A.  \ Fuller Jerry K. 2325239 1,590 Roanoke, VA

4863 Craft Addison   \ Fielder Breana 2332720 1,540 Goode, VA

4924 Goslin Amanda J.  \ Quinn Alexis L. 2325237 1,483 Roanoke, VA

3124 Morgan Tonya L.  \ Reed Cecil T. 2354762 1,483 Glenn Dale, MD

3276 Symanoskie Chris L.  \ Liska Luke I. 2238969 1,475 Dublin, VA

5437 Crosswhite Rebecca   \ Caudell Deanna M. 2325237 1,460 Roanoke, VA

3638 Gibson Crystal D.  \ Horton Joshua R. 2354760 1,452 Roanoke, VA

6309 Davis Taylor L.  \ Davis Colby 2286948 1,447 Lynchburg, VA

36310 Kreiger Tyler M.  \ Brown Steve M. 2061416 1,443 Covington, VA

53711 Meeks Beatrice B.  \ Hall Dianne S. 2311638 1,439 Glade Hill, VA

48912 Screen Noel M.  \ Edmonds Jeffrey L. 2151330 1,437 Clover, VA

33913 Lewis Thurmond A.  \ Jackson William H. 2286949 1,432 Lynchburg, VA

45014 Lewis Walter L. Sr \ Polk Harold A. 2286949 1,429 Lynchburg, VA

31515 Preston Joe L.  \ Pannell David R. 2325240 1,425 Roanoke, VA

55816 Davis Linda S.  \ Hamilton Wanda F. 2311638 1,413 Glade Hill, VA

55817 Kitts Mary E.  \ Allen Danielle M. 2250628 1,412 Virginia Beach, VA

36918 Domitrovic Brenton F.  \ Tkacz Jennifer L. 2338073 1,402 Christiansburg, VA

31519 Williams Daniel E. Jr \ Williams Sarah D. 2338073 1,393 Christiansburg, VA

51319 Smith Christina M.  \ Pulliam John R. 2151335 1,393 Clover, VA

36619 Dennison Phillip W.  \ Parks Steven R. 2354767 1,393 Glade Spring, VA

39922 Arendas Andrew E.  \ Daugherty Harvey
L.

2249985 1,389 Lynchburg, VA

43823 Malbrough Priscilla Y.  \ Bradley Benjamin
G.

2036782 1,382 Virginia Beach, VA

34224 Stapleton Sean   \ King Charles (Allen) 2166402 1,381 Stafford, VA

48925 Spanka Candi A.  \ Dugan Willa A. 2250628 1,380 Virginia Beach, VA

33326 Brown Jimmy   \ Brown Jonathan M. 2151332 1,377 Clover, VA

37227 Branch Paul R.  \ Hughes Lance D. 2354763 1,374 Glenn Dale, MD

53128 Phillips Harold D.  \ Phillips Timothy J. 2339559 1,372 Blacksburg, VA

57329 Jordan Cheryl M.  \ Palmer DiAnna W. 2325238 1,362 Roanoke, VA

39030 Bowes Ronald E.  \ Jackson Craig L. 2151336 1,357 Clover, VA

34231 Reed Clayton L.  \ Lester Michael R. 2061414 1,328 Covington, VA

33332 Barlow Harry "Jerome" J.  \ Welcher Roy
A.

2325239 1,326 Roanoke, VA

39333 Torain Zhion M.  \ Lawson Jalen D. 2151336 1,320 Clover, VA

33034 Mashburn Dave W.  \ Mashburn Wesley T. 2339559 1,314 Blacksburg, VA
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Doubles Event, Doubles 360 & Under, Handicapped
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44135 Brown Stephanie C.  \ Marable Charlie W. 2151337 1,302 Clover, VA

31535 Payne Kathy D.  \ Waldron Johnathan L. 2325238 1,302 Roanoke, VA

45337 Hodge Jeremy W.  \ Cox Lora D. 2022779 1,297 Christiansburg, VA

40238 Folks Verneda J.  \ Folks Ronald L. 2354763 1,283 Glenn Dale, MD

33639 Judy Richard M.  \ McKinney Ricky G. 2231199 1,275 Roanoke, VA

42040 Covington Rennie L.  \ Nappier George A. 2286948 1,246 Lynchburg, VA

33341 Stike Edwin   \ Roberson C Lane 2340418 1,240 UNKNOWN, VA

32742 Love Joseph "Tom" T. Jr \ Thompson
Ronnie L.

2231199 1,232 Roanoke, VA

39043 Malbrough Ignatius   \ Lafon C W. 2036782 1,195 Virginia Beach, VA

35444 Spoor Diane F.  \ Blowers Andrew K. 2011756 1,397 Richmond, VA

30945 Gambrill Juanita D.  \ Scott Cedric J. 1979311 1,415 Jessup, MD

37846 Bowers Joseph A.  \ Bowers Melvin M. Jr 2095251 1,355 Martinsburg, WV

49247 Ridley Jamar B.  \ McNair Ayesha T. 2279807 1,296 Bladensburg, MD

56148 Ridley Shadonna R.  \ Ridley James B. Jr 2279807 1,383 Bladensburg, MD

49849 Hayes Rodney J.  \ Harris Jerry T. 2279808 1,416 Bladensburg, MD

37850 Drew-EL Dion R.  \ Wilson Randolph 2279809 1,361 Bladensburg, MD

37251 Waugh Jaya L.  \ Waugh Yolanda M. 2279810 1,370 Bladensburg, MD

39652 Bell Robert   \ Rutherford Anthony C. 2279811 1,408 Bladensburg, MD

41753 Heard Janine B.  \ Pritchett Melony L. 2279812 1,547 Bladensburg, MD

33054 Greene Tonie M.  \ Greene David M. 2279812 1,421 Bladensburg, MD

42355 Granderson Daria R.  \ Robinson Jayson D. 2279816 1,547 Bladensburg, MD

41156 Bridges Sam R.  \ Jackson Angela M. 2279817 1,598 Bladensburg, MD

30657 Williams Antionette D.  \ Williams James
G. Sr

2279818 1,356 Bladensburg, MD

40858 Carter-Byrd LaTonya V.  \ Byrd Keith M. 2279821 1,483 Bladensburg, MD

30059 Jones James M.  \ Mays Andrew  Dylan 2278180 1,446 Galax, VA

39060 Delp Charles M.  \ Willard Cristian R. 2278181 1,430 Galax, VA

50461 Frazier Cory   \ Belton Robbie J. 2278181 1,486 Galax, VA

36962 Young Valerie A.  \ Gross Jerald E. 2302780 1,396 Upper Marlboro, MD

31263 Johnson Patricia A.  \ Forbes John F. 2302780 1,325 Upper Marlboro, MD

47464 Thompson Victoria T.  \ Thompson
Leonard F.

2302781 1,386 Upper Marlboro, MD

44465 Savoy E Janet   \ Coleman Ronald J. 2302781 1,320 Upper Marlboro, MD

32166 Williams William C.  \ Davis Vincent J. Sr 2302782 1,417 Upper Marlboro, MD

35467 Jenkins Montez Q.  \ Winters-Smith
Carletha L.

2302783 1,448 Upper Marlboro, MD

40268 Robinson Joseph R. Sr \ Banks Gregory C. 2302784 1,544 Upper Marlboro, MD

37569 Doss Jessica D.  \ Doss Larry L. Jr 2262673 1,273 Belspring, VA

37870 Sprouse Wendall F.  \ Walker Alfred L. 2287879 1,496 Charlottesville, VA

36371 Mallory Marcus J.  \ Walker Walter W. 2287879 1,435 Charlottesville, VA

30372 McCargo Kermit A.  \ Jackson James L. Jr 2193653 1,245 South Boston, VA

32773 Niedfeldt David J.  \ Dove Gordon P. Jr 2335463 1,332 Fredericksburg, VA

30374 Hawthorne Kenneth H.  \ Barton Matthew
W.

2303144 1,447 SALUDA, VA

53775 Lafon Ashton G.  \ Lawson Gunnar B. 2340394 1,311 Elliston, VA

35176 Lafon Tony W.  \ Webb Corey T. 2340394 1,376 Elliston, VA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name
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51677 Bell Juliet A.  \ Jefferson Neda E. 2279811 1,317 Bladensburg, MD

57978 Payne Linwood C.  \ Payne Lucille M. 2345010 1,261 Altavista, VA

68479 Williams Doris S.  \ Cawthorn Steven T. 2345010 1,371 Altavista, VA

32180 Jones Beverly A.  \ Charity Howard H. Jr 2328368 1,342 S. Chesterfield, VA

46281 Bilyeu Jesse G.  \ Bilyeu Jonah M. 2300692 1,425 Galax, VA

33382 Isom Donald T.  \ Coins Kevin V. 2300692 1,458 Galax, VA

33383 Winters Ernest M.  \ Savoy Bernard F. 2302783 1,378 Upper Marlboro, MD

38484 Waters Bernice M.  \ Waters Clarence T. 2302784 1,462 Upper Marlboro, MD

59785 Wilson Brian W.  \ Jackson Robert N. Jr 2345098 1,295 Scottsburg, VA

69386 Malpass Christopher   \ Hartley Pindell
Hannah H.

2345098 1,263 Scottsburg, VA

44487 Coleman Delvin R.  \ Good George R. 2349219 1,205 Bridgewater, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Doubles 361 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

841 Cronce Arthur D. JR \ Wright Ronnie
 "Dale" D.

2311416 1,553 COLLINSVILLE, VA

2792 Boerboom Hendrikus L.  \ Boerboom
Lambertus H.

2349222 1,545 Roanoke, VA

1143 Byer Melissa L.  \ Craft Jason R. 2134818 1,527 Covington, VA

2164 St Clair Steven J. Jr \ Hurst Troy W. 2238969 1,510 Dublin, VA

2074 Derkay Christina L.  \ Derkay Brian M. 2338415 1,510 Christiansburg, VA

636 Craig Robbie   \ Morrison Robert M. 2332929 1,504 Bedford, VA

1027 Taylor Rebecca L.  \ Carter Derek W. 2274605 1,465 Midlothian, VA

1478 Guilliams Doyle D.  \ Martin Aden J. 2254932 1,463 Salem, VA

2709 Tabb Charlotte D.  \ Tabb Ivan "Buster" M. 2330822 1,456 Brandywine, MD

14710 Woody Ramal L.  \ Palmer Willie A. 2325240 1,454 Roanoke, VA

16811 Smith Hunter B.  \ Bowling Chad E. 2061417 1,452 Covington, VA

28512 Santy DJ   \ Hall Frank L. 2354760 1,444 Roanoke, VA

12313 Conner Jackie W.  \ Conner Jason W. 2338415 1,438 Christiansburg, VA

17714 Schilling Samantha D.  \ Schilling Scott A. 2332720 1,432 Goode, VA

14115 Spencer Gail   \ Coulson Mike 2265508 1,425 Martinsville, VA

24016 Johnson Priscilla E.  \ Anderson Abraham 2330822 1,415 Brandywine, MD

017 Johnson Brandon D.  \ Dich Kenneth H. 2172383 1,408 North Chesterfield, VA

29118 Humphreys Bryan L.  \ Bass Juston R. 2254932 1,405 Salem, VA

24019 Powell Ralph M. Sr \ Turner Roger D. 2344957 1,400 Blairs, VA

20420 Vaughan William L.  \ Johnson Wes B. 2061415 1,395 Covington, VA

27921 Froh Walter   \ Wilson Christy L. 2239006 1,390 South Chesterfield, VA

13822 Archie Cecil D. Jr \ Atwood Brandon D. 2063388 1,380 Virginia Beach, VA

15923 Akers Christopher S.  \ Mabry James W. 2328490 1,360 Christiansbrg, VA

17723 Gibson William F.  \ Hayes Cody 2061415 1,360 Covington, VA

22825 Brown Christopher S.  \ Irby Dillon M. 2256640 1,359 Richmond, VA

28226 Michaud George A.  \ Humphrey John P.
Sr

2166402 1,358 Stafford, VA

7527 Dick Daniel E.  \ Osgood Jason M. 2311416 1,357 COLLINSVILLE, VA

14428 Bostic Peter E.  \ Collins Ronnie G. 2061416 1,355 Covington, VA
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15629 Epps Harvey G.  \ Jones Woody V. 2172383 1,354 North Chesterfield, VA

27630 Boyd Malasia M.  \ Claughton JVon L. 2151334 1,352 Clover, VA

10231 Byer Timothy G.  \ Paxton Matthew R. 2134818 1,346 Covington, VA

20732 Johnston Mike   \ Stanley Jeremy 2332929 1,345 Bedford, VA

13533 Boggs Douglas W.  \ Hopkins William T. 2061417 1,339 Covington, VA

13834 Baggerly Andrew T.  \ Baggerly Jennifer
R.

2344957 1,333 Blairs, VA

24935 Pennix George M.  \ Doss Marshall
( Wayne) W.

2249985 1,332 Lynchburg, VA

10836 Stike Terry W.  \ Bradley Scott J. 2340418 1,329 UNKNOWN, VA

15637 Duffer Christopher B.  \ Winbush Malique
E.

2151334 1,327 Clover, VA

22837 Moore Jeremy B.  \ Neer Keith R. 2085897 1,327 Moyock, NC

27639 Mabry Lauren A.  \ Smith Robert P. Jr 2328490 1,315 Christiansbrg, VA

11740 Blowers Don E.  \ Tucker Dan T. Jr 2256640 1,314 Richmond, VA

24641 Pulliam Christopher S.  \ Boothe Christian
S.

2276860 1,307 Danville, VA

22541 Billips Anthony D.  \ Dotson Kevin M. 2349222 1,307 Roanoke, VA

14443 Cook Christopher M.  \ Cook Russell E. 2151331 1,302 Clover, VA

26444 VANCE JUSTIN   \ Powell Joseph 2061414 1,297 Covington, VA

12345 Sundberg Bruce W.  \ White Douglas M. 2085897 1,291 Moyock, NC

11446 Coleman William M. Jr \ Cheek Robert B. 2151331 1,288 Clover, VA

9647 Roberts Chris J.  \ Gibson Keith V. 2354762 1,280 Glenn Dale, MD

6948 Amburn Joseph "Mike" M.  \ Tackett
Douglas R.

2063388 1,279 Virginia Beach, VA

21049 Walker Michael B.  \ Walker Lindsey 2265508 1,276 Martinsville, VA

24350 Jefferson Michael   \ King William A. 2151332 1,275 Clover, VA

26151 Thomas Wayne H.  \ Martin Herman A. 2151342 1,262 Clover, VA

22852 St.Laurent Dewayne D.  \ Brown Hezzie J. 2151337 1,257 Clover, VA

14453 Wilson Brian K.  \ Gist Jonathan L. 2239006 1,251 South Chesterfield, VA

15654 Cox Bethany A.  \ Underwood Mark R. 2022779 1,248 Christiansburg, VA

9055 Smith James L.  \ Smith Lloyd H. 2151335 1,228 Clover, VA

27656 Taber David J.  \ Jones George E. Jr 2276860 1,223 Danville, VA

28857 Pollett Rich A.  \ Faulkner Alfred M. 2151333 1,222 Clover, VA

15358 Farrar Anthony B.  \ Clements David S. Jr 2274605 1,217 Midlothian, VA

19859 Lovelace Kevin S.  \ Roberts Raymond A.
Sr

2151333 1,210 Clover, VA

24960 McNear Erica L.  \ Smith Stanley 2151330 1,176 Clover, VA

3061 Woodruff Paul T.  \ Kubyako Nicholas A. 2008573 1,429 Montpelier, VA

12662 Bradham Joseph C.  \ Williams Albert G.
Jr

2008573 1,332 Montpelier, VA

18363 Williams Albert G. Sr \ Brooks Leo N. 2008574 1,344 Montpelier, VA

27964 Fellin William D.  \ Johnson Aaron L. 2008574 1,353 Montpelier, VA

18065 Dalton Steven W.  \ Comer Christopher 2008575 1,363 Montpelier, VA

9066 Samick Michael R.  \ Layne Aaron F. Sr 2008575 1,307 Montpelier, VA

29467 Spoor Courtney A.  \ Le Tommy 2011756 1,437 Richmond, VA

28568 Blevins James T.  \ Coffey Edward L. 2003797 1,422 Crimora, VA
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11769 Brooks Braylon W.  \ Slusher Dennis M. 2003797 1,103 Crimora, VA

28270 Howard Lori N.  \ Wilkerson Donzell C. 2279808 1,355 Bladensburg, MD

22271 Thorne Terrance E. Sr \ Trammell Rashad 2279809 1,458 Bladensburg, MD

27072 Wilson Monica W.  \ Nusbaum Jennifer F. 1979310 1,382 Jessup, MD

18973 Jenkins Gregory L.  \ Lyons Kelvin D. 1979310 1,264 Jessup, MD

12074 Harris Carl D. III \ Hayes Allen A. 1979311 1,332 Jessup, MD

14775 Mann Michael J. Sr \ Griffin Kelly A. 2042461 1,456 UNKNOWN, VA

11776 Blaney William H. III \ McLane Michael
A.

2042461 1,367 UNKNOWN, VA

16877 Creel James M.  \ Kerzic Joseph M. 2042462 1,339 UNKNOWN, VA

8778 Hatton Jesse T. III \ Jones Darren W. 2042462 1,298 UNKNOWN, VA

20779 Payne Noble L. II \ Lawhorn David W. 2302782 1,429 Upper Marlboro, MD

20480 Beshures Patricia K.  \ Beshures Edward J. 2081827 1,250 Aulander, NC

10581 Banicky Melany A.  \ Banicky John D. 2081827 1,218 Aulander, NC

29482 White Randy H.  \ Koch John E. Jr 2095251 1,252 Martinsburg, WV

2183 Arndtson Brendt J.  \ Arndtson Scot B. 2032679 1,317 Virginia Beach, VA

10284 White Christopher W.  \ Plaugher Jason L. 2032679 1,409 Virginia Beach, VA

1885 Gallahan Bryan W.  \ Coulson Rick E. 2090271 1,241 Colonial Beach, VA

4886 Oliver John C.  \ Dingus Tim L. 2090271 1,344 Colonial Beach, VA

15687 Smith Christopher M.  \ Bostick Deric L. 2175230 1,373 Warrenton, VA

8488 Farmer Jason W.  \ Sutton Shawn T. 2175230 1,199 Warrenton, VA

28289 Dixon Cleveland M.  \ Dixon Timothy J. 2267900 1,189 Virginia Beach, VA

18390 Dixon Corrina A.  \ Bradford Mala J. 2267900 1,107 Virginia Beach, VA

6091 Robinson Solomon   \ Bluford Jeffrey W.
Sr

2279810 1,118 Bladensburg, MD

27092 Richardson William A. Jr \ Richardson
Bernadette L

2279813 1,451 Bladensburg, MD

8193 Holloway Brandon J.  \ DeVore Warner A. 2279813 1,491 Bladensburg, MD

27994 Evans LaVerne G.  \ Prather Robert L. Jr 2279814 1,380 Bladensburg, MD

14195 Hall Randy L.  \ Greene Gregg W. 2279814 1,270 Bladensburg, MD

15396 Waller Ulari R.  \ Marshall William J. 2279815 1,244 Bladensburg, MD

28297 Leake Sean M.  \ Neal David A. Sr. 2279815 1,431 Bladensburg, MD

26798 Crawford Tyvon D.  \ Bush-Jackson
Felicia M.

2279816 1,352 Bladensburg, MD

29199 Connor Auvelio M.  \ Payton LaShan E. 2279817 1,384 Bladensburg, MD

273100 Lawrence Veronica D.  \ Anderson
Reginald D.

2279818 1,445 Bladensburg, MD

42101 Burton Jermel D.  \ Turner Gregory L. 2279819 1,367 Bladensburg, MD

198102 Turner Lavinia A.  \ Rankin York C. Jr 2279819 1,221 Bladensburg, MD

102103 Butler Andre L.  \ Brooks Tyrell J. 2279820 1,367 Bladensburg, MD

171104 Brooks George M. Sr \ Brooks Mary A. 2279820 1,321 Bladensburg, MD

249105 Staton Jamalka   \ Wright James H. III 2279821 1,333 Bladensburg, MD

258106 Reid Manna T.  \ Chase Mark A. Jr 2279822 1,403 Bladensburg, MD

198107 Garner Rigo   \ Tyler Brian R. 2279822 1,330 Bladensburg, MD

114108 Carico Adam L.  \ Webb Christopher K. 2278179 1,366 Galax, VA

99109 Shelar Jordan D.  \ Johnson Joshua C. 2278179 1,234 Galax, VA

180110 Willard Jarrod R.  \ Hart Jason A. 2278180 1,392 Galax, VA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Doubles 361 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

279111 Smoot Shanae D.  \ Brown Anthony A. Jr 2302785 1,417 Upper Marlboro, MD

159112 Smoot Marcus S. Sr \ Smoot Michael A. Sr 2302785 1,307 Upper Marlboro, MD

165113 Rywalt Michael J.  \ Edwards RaQuon R. 2303036 1,335 Virginia Beach, VA

186114 Leazer Brian J.  \ Mazzacone Domenick J. 2303036 1,308 Virginia Beach, VA

108115 Webster Pete A.  \ Shane Jesse A. 2262673 1,404 Belspring, VA

177116 Mounce Shaun R.  \ Swisher James M. 2322226 1,443 Berryville, VA

120117 Grimes William B. II \ Swink Chance M. 2322226 1,259 Berryville, VA

282118 Dixon James E.  \ Davis Artie B. 2193653 1,228 South Boston, VA

168119 Moore Austin L.  \ Mowery Scott T. 2183096 1,448 Virginia Beach, VA

276120 Anderson Jeff T.  \ Pittsnople Kevin L. Jr 2334480 1,559 UNKNOWN, VA

183121 Shepherd Terry D.  \ Kwek Raymond K. Jr 2334480 1,408 UNKNOWN, VA

75122 Tipton Mark A.  \ Sanders Kristoffer K. 2334683 1,300 Athens, WV

186123 Craig Aaron K.  \ Pike Edward J. 2334683 1,320 Athens, WV

183124 Zidek Martin W.  \ Bache Michael E. 2335463 1,424 Fredericksburg, VA

78125 Marsh Michael I. II \ Wetzel Cole E. 2303144 1,249 SALUDA, VA

117126 Truong Nam V.  \ Truong Phi H. 2335694 1,153 Yorktown, VA

81127 Santiago Edwin J.  \ Guthrie Jeremy A. 2335694 1,264 Yorktown, VA

240128 Austin Kevin D.  \ Love Amanda L. 2310432 1,410 UNKNOWN, VA

213129 Wright Jamie L.  \ Wright David J. 2310432 1,251 UNKNOWN, VA

279130 Smith Frank R.  \ Lewis Michael 2328368 1,333 S. Chesterfield, VA

270131 Minnix Caleb E.  \ Minnix Melvin G. Jr 2339247 1,519 Roanoke, VA

264132 Kowalski Margaret M.  \ Keeter Alfred R.
Jr

2344988 1,340 Newport News, VA

102133 Stepp David E.  \ Hazelgrove James A. 2344988 1,351 Newport News, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Cronce Arthur D. JR \ Wright Ronnie
 "Dale" D.

2311416 1,469 COLLINSVILLE, VA

2 Craig Robbie   \ Morrison Robert M. 2332929 1,441 Bedford, VA

3 Byer Melissa L.  \ Craft Jason R. 2134818 1,413 Covington, VA

4 Johnson Brandon D.  \ Dich Kenneth H. 2172383 1,408 North Chesterfield, VA

5 Taylor Rebecca L.  \ Carter Derek W. 2274605 1,363 Midlothian, VA

6 Spencer Gail   \ Coulson Mike 2265508 1,284 Martinsville, VA

6 Smith Hunter B.  \ Bowling Chad E. 2061417 1,284 Covington, VA

8 Dick Daniel E.  \ Osgood Jason M. 2311416 1,282 COLLINSVILLE, VA

9 Byer Timothy G.  \ Paxton Matthew R. 2134818 1,244 Covington, VA

10 Bostic Peter E.  \ Collins Ronnie G. 2061416 1,211 Covington, VA

11 Boggs Douglas W.  \ Hopkins William T. 2061417 1,204 Covington, VA

12 Epps Harvey G.  \ Jones Woody V. 2172383 1,198 North Chesterfield, VA

13 Blowers Don E.  \ Tucker Dan T. Jr 2256640 1,197 Richmond, VA

14 Baggerly Andrew T.  \ Baggerly Jennifer
R.

2344957 1,195 Blairs, VA

15 Vaughan William L.  \ Johnson Wes B. 2061415 1,191 Covington, VA

16 Gibson William F.  \ Hayes Cody 2061415 1,183 Covington, VA

17 Brown Christopher S.  \ Irby Dillon M. 2256640 1,131 Richmond, VA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch
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18 Wilson Brian K.  \ Gist Jonathan L. 2239006 1,107 South Chesterfield, VA

19 Lewis Thurmond A.  \ Jackson William H. 2286949 1,093 Lynchburg, VA

20 Walker Michael B.  \ Walker Lindsey 2265508 1,066 Martinsville, VA

21 Farrar Anthony B.  \ Clements David S. Jr 2274605 1,064 Midlothian, VA

22 Carico Adam L.  \ Webb Christopher K. 2278179 1,252 Galax, VA

23 Shelar Jordan D.  \ Johnson Joshua C. 2278179 1,135 Galax, VA

24 Webster Pete A.  \ Shane Jesse A. 2262673 1,296 Belspring, VA

25 Richardson William A. Jr \ Richardson
Bernadette L

2279813 1,181 Bladensburg, MD

26 Holloway Brandon J.  \ DeVore Warner A. 2279813 1,410 Bladensburg, MD

27 Hall Randy L.  \ Greene Gregg W. 2279814 1,129 Bladensburg, MD

28 Waller Ulari R.  \ Marshall William J. 2279815 1,091 Bladensburg, MD

29 Leake Sean M.  \ Neal David A. Sr. 2279815 1,149 Bladensburg, MD

30 Crawford Tyvon D.  \ Bush-Jackson
Felicia M.

2279816 1,085 Bladensburg, MD

31 Burton Jermel D.  \ Turner Gregory L. 2279819 1,325 Bladensburg, MD

32 Turner Lavinia A.  \ Rankin York C. Jr 2279819 1,023 Bladensburg, MD

33 Tipton Mark A.  \ Sanders Kristoffer K. 2334683 1,225 Athens, WV

34 Craig Aaron K.  \ Pike Edward J. 2334683 1,134 Athens, WV

35 Marsh Michael I. II \ Wetzel Cole E. 2303144 1,171 SALUDA, VA

36 Truong Nam V.  \ Truong Phi H. 2335694 1,036 Yorktown, VA

37 Santiago Edwin J.  \ Guthrie Jeremy A. 2335694 1,183 Yorktown, VA

38 Mann Michael J. Sr \ Griffin Kelly A. 2042461 1,309 UNKNOWN, VA

39 Blaney William H. III \ McLane Michael
A.

2042461 1,250 UNKNOWN, VA

40 Creel James M.  \ Kerzic Joseph M. 2042462 1,171 UNKNOWN, VA

41 Hatton Jesse T. III \ Jones Darren W. 2042462 1,211 UNKNOWN, VA

42 Beshures Patricia K.  \ Beshures Edward J. 2081827 1,046 Aulander, NC

43 Banicky Melany A.  \ Banicky John D. 2081827 1,113 Aulander, NC

44 Gallahan Bryan W.  \ Coulson Rick E. 2090271 1,223 Colonial Beach, VA

45 Oliver John C.  \ Dingus Tim L. 2090271 1,296 Colonial Beach, VA

46 Smith Christopher M.  \ Bostick Deric L. 2175230 1,217 Warrenton, VA

47 Farmer Jason W.  \ Sutton Shawn T. 2175230 1,115 Warrenton, VA

48 Woodruff Paul T.  \ Kubyako Nicholas A. 2008573 1,399 Montpelier, VA

49 Bradham Joseph C.  \ Williams Albert G.
Jr

2008573 1,206 Montpelier, VA

50 Williams Albert G. Sr \ Brooks Leo N. 2008574 1,161 Montpelier, VA

51 Fellin William D.  \ Johnson Aaron L. 2008574 1,074 Montpelier, VA

52 Dalton Steven W.  \ Comer Christopher 2008575 1,183 Montpelier, VA

53 Samick Michael R.  \ Layne Aaron F. Sr 2008575 1,217 Montpelier, VA

54 Brooks Braylon W.  \ Slusher Dennis M. 2003797 986 Crimora, VA

55 Wilson Monica W.  \ Nusbaum Jennifer F. 1979310 1,112 Jessup, MD

56 Jenkins Gregory L.  \ Lyons Kelvin D. 1979310 1,075 Jessup, MD

57 Harris Carl D. III \ Hayes Allen A. 1979311 1,212 Jessup, MD

58 Gambrill Juanita D.  \ Scott Cedric J. 1979311 1,106 Jessup, MD
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 180 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

2851 Davis Colby 2286948 823 Lynchburg, VA

2102 Welcher William A. 2325239 806 Roanoke, VA

2373 Caudell Deanna M. 2325237 793 Roanoke, VA

2224 Brown Steve M. 2061416 786 Covington, VA

1805 Brown Christopher S. 2256640 776 Richmond, VA

1506 Moore Jeremy B. 2085897 772 Moyock, NC

2827 Allen Danielle M. 2250628 765 Virginia Beach, VA

2557 Branch Paul R. 2354763 765 Glenn Dale, MD

1509 Bass Juston R. 2254932 764 Salem, VA

30310 Davis Linda S. 2311638 763 Glade Hill, VA

34511 Davis Taylor L. 2286948 758 Lynchburg, VA

25512 Hamilton Wanda F. 2311638 756 Glade Hill, VA

18912 Daugherty Harvey L. 2249985 756 Lynchburg, VA

15014 Walker Michael B. 2265508 752 Martinsville, VA

16815 Lewis Thurmond A. 2286949 747 Lynchburg, VA

27616 Kitts Mary E. 2250628 744 Virginia Beach, VA

18917 Johnson Priscilla E. 2330822 741 Brandywine, MD

17718 Schilling Samantha D. 2332720 740 Goode, VA

26719 Goslin Amanda J. 2325237 738 Roanoke, VA

34520 Ayers Sylvia T. 2134821 737 Covington, VA

29420 Folks Verneda J. 2354763 737 Glenn Dale, MD

21922 Symanoskie Chris L. 2238969 735 Dublin, VA

16223 Pulliam Christopher S. 2276860 734 Danville, VA

16224 Pollett Rich A. 2151333 733 Clover, VA

22824 Domitrovic Brenton F. 2338073 733 Christiansburg, VA

21926 Reed Clayton L. 2061414 727 Covington, VA

30627 Crosswhite Rebecca 2325237 723 Roanoke, VA

20128 Roberson C Lane 2340418 722 UNKNOWN, VA

18628 Mabry Lauren A. 2328490 722 Christiansbrg, VA

28230 Lewis Walter L. Sr 2286949 719 Lynchburg, VA

18931 Torain Zhion M. 2151336 718 Clover, VA

18032 Johnston Mike 2332929 714 Bedford, VA

16233 Parks Steven R. 2354767 713 Glade Spring, VA

33934 Smith Christina M. 2151335 711 Clover, VA

34534 Screen Noel M. 2151330 711 Clover, VA

20436 Lawson Jalen D. 2151336 707 Clover, VA

29737 Jordan Cheryl M. 2325238 704 Roanoke, VA

32138 Cox Lora D. 2022779 702 Christiansburg, VA

17139 Jackson William H. 2286949 701 Lynchburg, VA

22840 Craft Addison 2332720 697 Goode, VA

25841 Covington Rennie L. 2286948 696 Lynchburg, VA

27642 Palmer DiAnna W. 2325238 694 Roanoke, VA

20743 Payne Kathy D. 2325238 693 Roanoke, VA

23144 Malbrough Ignatius 2036782 692 Virginia Beach, VA

18045 Thomas Wayne H. 2151342 691 Clover, VA

15945 Boyd Malasia M. 2151334 691 Clover, VA

Virginia State USBC

Current Standings

2025 Virginia State USBC 72nd Annual Open Handicap

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings May 26, 2025   11:32 AM Page 11 of 27



Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 180 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

27345 Judy Richard M. 2231199 691 Roanoke, VA

20748 Barlow Harry "Jerome" J. 2325239 689 Roanoke, VA

22849 Mashburn Dave W. 2339559 688 Blacksburg, VA

30950 Hall Dianne S. 2311638 687 Glade Hill, VA

22851 Phillips Timothy J. 2339559 686 Blacksburg, VA

17751 Pannell David R. 2325240 686 Roanoke, VA

24353 Malbrough Priscilla Y. 2036782 685 Virginia Beach, VA

19554 Gibson Crystal D. 2354760 681 Roanoke, VA

15055 Hall Frank L. 2354760 680 Roanoke, VA

15356 Powell Ralph M. Sr 2344957 678 Blairs, VA

17157 Brown Jonathan M. 2151332 677 Clover, VA

19558 Bradley Benjamin G. 2036782 675 Virginia Beach, VA

15958 Vaughan William L. 2061415 675 Covington, VA

23760 Spanka Candi A. 2250628 672 Virginia Beach, VA

20461 Dennison Phillip W. 2354767 668 Glade Spring, VA

19561 Taber David J. 2276860 668 Danville, VA

34563 Byer Summer V. 2134821 666 Covington, VA

20163 Tabb Charlotte D. 2330822 666 Brandywine, MD

22565 Quinn Alexis L. 2325237 650 Roanoke, VA

17465 Pulliam John R. 2151335 650 Clover, VA

18367 Williams Daniel E. Jr 2338073 649 Christiansburg, VA

25868 Fielder Breana 2332720 647 Goode, VA

15368 Thompson Ronnie L. 2231199 647 Roanoke, VA

17470 Love Joseph "Tom" T. Jr 2231199 645 Roanoke, VA

16271 Derkay Christina L. 2338415 644 Christiansburg, VA

16872 Polk Harold A. 2286949 643 Lynchburg, VA

15672 Wilson Christy L. 2239006 643 South Chesterfield, VA

21074 Morgan Tonya L. 2354762 642 Glenn Dale, MD

19275 Boerboom Hendrikus L. 2349222 641 Roanoke, VA

30376 Phillips Harold D. 2339559 638 Blacksburg, VA

27977 Brown Stephanie C. 2151337 634 Clover, VA

15677 VANCE JUSTIN 2061414 634 Covington, VA

16279 Marable Charlie W. 2151337 632 Clover, VA

22880 Meeks Beatrice B. 2311638 631 Glade Hill, VA

15681 Jackson Craig L. 2151336 630 Clover, VA

16282 Nappier George A. 2286948 629 Lynchburg, VA

16882 Horton Joshua R. 2354760 629 Roanoke, VA

21084 Arendas Andrew E. 2249985 627 Lynchburg, VA

23485 Bowes Ronald E. 2151336 622 Clover, VA

16286 Brown Jimmy 2151332 614 Clover, VA

25287 Dugan Willa A. 2250628 608 Virginia Beach, VA

27988 Stapleton Sean 2166402 605 Stafford, VA

15089 Gibson William F. 2061415 587 Covington, VA

15990 Lafon C W. 2036782 557 Virginia Beach, VA

23191 Spoor Courtney A. 2011756 647 Richmond, VA

24092 Spoor Diane F. 2011756 670 Richmond, VA
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15993 Coffey Edward L. 2003797 612 Crimora, VA

18394 Wilson Monica W. 1979310 671 Jessup, MD

18395 Gambrill Juanita D. 1979311 700 Jessup, MD

15996 Koch John E. Jr 2095251 559 Martinsburg, WV

24397 Bowers Melvin M. Jr 2095251 736 Martinsburg, WV

20498 Dixon Cleveland M. 2267900 661 Virginia Beach, VA

18399 Dixon Corrina A. 2267900 758 Virginia Beach, VA

198100 Ridley Jamar B. 2279807 687 Bladensburg, MD

294101 McNair Ayesha T. 2279807 660 Bladensburg, MD

357102 Ridley Shadonna R. 2279807 686 Bladensburg, MD

204103 Ridley James B. Jr 2279807 741 Bladensburg, MD

252104 Howard Lori N. 2279808 638 Bladensburg, MD

309105 Hayes Rodney J. 2279808 756 Bladensburg, MD

189106 Harris Jerry T. 2279808 707 Bladensburg, MD

186107 Drew-EL Dion R. 2279809 749 Bladensburg, MD

192108 Wilson Randolph 2279809 679 Bladensburg, MD

162109 Trammell Rashad 2279809 634 Bladensburg, MD

252110 Waugh Yolanda M. 2279810 760 Bladensburg, MD

207111 Bell Robert 2279811 682 Bladensburg, MD

216112 Jefferson Neda E. 2279811 640 Bladensburg, MD

189113 Rutherford Anthony C. 2279811 789 Bladensburg, MD

180114 Heard Janine B. 2279812 650 Bladensburg, MD

237115 Pritchett Melony L. 2279812 751 Bladensburg, MD

198116 Greene Tonie M. 2279812 637 Bladensburg, MD

207117 Evans LaVerne G. 2279814 669 Bladensburg, MD

192118 Leake Sean M. 2279815 615 Bladensburg, MD

315119 Granderson Daria R. 2279816 676 Bladensburg, MD

189120 Bridges Sam R. 2279817 689 Bladensburg, MD

171121 Payton LaShan E. 2279817 570 Bladensburg, MD

192122 Williams Antionette D. 2279818 701 Bladensburg, MD

219123 Lawrence Veronica D. 2279818 693 Bladensburg, MD

156124 Turner Lavinia A. 2279819 654 Bladensburg, MD

354125 Carter-Byrd LaTonya V. 2279821 726 Bladensburg, MD

195126 Reid Manna T. 2279822 728 Bladensburg, MD

156127 Garner Rigo 2279822 703 Bladensburg, MD

186128 Mays Andrew  Dylan 2278180 624 Galax, VA

279129 Frazier Cory 2278181 758 Galax, VA

225130 Belton Robbie J. 2278181 709 Galax, VA

150131 Delp Charles M. 2278181 721 Galax, VA

240132 Willard Cristian R. 2278181 624 Galax, VA

237133 Young Valerie A. 2302780 650 Upper Marlboro, MD

165134 Johnson Patricia A. 2302780 527 Upper Marlboro, MD

333135 Thompson Victoria T. 2302781 652 Upper Marlboro, MD

255136 Savoy E Janet 2302781 726 Upper Marlboro, MD

189137 Coleman Ronald J. 2302781 706 Upper Marlboro, MD

165138 Williams William C. 2302782 677 Upper Marlboro, MD
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name
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156139 Davis Vincent J. Sr 2302782 626 Upper Marlboro, MD

204140 Jenkins Montez Q. 2302783 799 Upper Marlboro, MD

150141 Winters-Smith Carletha L. 2302783 764 Upper Marlboro, MD

216142 Winters Ernest M. 2302783 696 Upper Marlboro, MD

249143 Robinson Joseph R. Sr 2302784 703 Upper Marlboro, MD

153144 Banks Gregory C. 2302784 714 Upper Marlboro, MD

186145 Smoot Shanae D. 2302785 625 Upper Marlboro, MD

291146 Doss Jessica D. 2262673 723 Belspring, VA

171147 Mounce Shaun R. 2322226 707 Berryville, VA

231148 Sprouse Wendall F. 2287879 688 Charlottesville, VA

186149 Mallory Marcus J. 2287879 742 Charlottesville, VA

177150 Walker Walter W. 2287879 768 Charlottesville, VA

183151 Dixon James E. 2193653 633 South Boston, VA

174152 Jackson James L. Jr 2193653 643 South Boston, VA

189153 Anderson Jeff T. 2334480 742 UNKNOWN, VA

180154 Dove Gordon P. Jr 2335463 709 Fredericksburg, VA

255155 Barton Matthew W. 2303144 818 SALUDA, VA

249156 Lafon Ashton G. 2340394 628 Elliston, VA

288157 Lawson Gunnar B. 2340394 702 Elliston, VA

246158 Lafon Tony W. 2340394 759 Elliston, VA

300159 Bell Juliet A. 2279811 739 Bladensburg, MD

225160 Payne Linwood C. 2345010 623 Altavista, VA

354161 Payne Lucille M. 2345010 700 Altavista, VA

300162 Williams Doris S. 2345010 743 Altavista, VA

384163 Cawthorn Steven T. 2345010 769 Altavista, VA

180164 Jones Beverly A. 2328368 744 S. Chesterfield, VA

153165 Lewis Michael 2328368 761 S. Chesterfield, VA

222166 Jackson Angela M. 2279817 714 Bladensburg, MD

270167 Bilyeu Jesse G. 2300692 697 Galax, VA

192168 Bilyeu Jonah M. 2300692 656 Galax, VA

189169 Coins Kevin V. 2300692 779 Galax, VA

162170 Kowalski Margaret M. 2344988 600 Newport News, VA

501171 Wilson Brian W. 2345098 734 Scottsburg, VA

246172 Waters Bernice M. 2302784 689 Upper Marlboro, MD

258173 Malpass Christopher 2345098 504 Scottsburg, VA

435174 Hartley Pindell Hannah H. 2345098 710 Scottsburg, VA

216175 Coleman Delvin R. 2349219 684 Bridgewater, VA

228176 Good George R. 2349219 601 Bridgewater, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 181 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

601 Palmer Willie A. 2325240 874 Roanoke, VA

602 Craft Jason R. 2134818 821 Covington, VA

273 Blowers Don E. 2256640 806 Richmond, VA

1414 Humphreys Bryan L. 2254932 796 Salem, VA
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05 Schilling Scott A. 2332720 795 Goode, VA

426 Carter Derek W. 2274605 788 Midlothian, VA

276 Hayes Cody 2061415 788 Covington, VA

968 Spencer Gail 2265508 780 Martinsville, VA

699 Tabb Ivan "Buster" M. 2330822 769 Brandywine, MD

6010 Atwood Brandon D. 2063388 767 Virginia Beach, VA

5411 Morrison Robert M. 2332929 761 Bedford, VA

10212 Mashburn Wesley T. 2339559 757 Blacksburg, VA

6313 Mabry James W. 2328490 754 Christiansbrg, VA

13514 Santy DJ 2354760 749 Roanoke, VA

14115 Dotson Kevin M. 2349222 748 Roanoke, VA

5715 Sundberg Bruce W. 2085897 748 Moyock, NC

017 Dich Kenneth H. 2172383 746 North Chesterfield, VA

4518 Johnson Wes B. 2061415 741 Covington, VA

019 Johnson Brandon D. 2172383 740 North Chesterfield, VA

5720 Dick Daniel E. 2311416 736 COLLINSVILLE, VA

11721 St Clair Steven J. Jr 2238969 731 Dublin, VA

022 Conner Jason W. 2338415 730 Christiansburg, VA

13823 Preston Joe L. 2325240 727 Roanoke, VA

9923 Hurst Troy W. 2238969 727 Dublin, VA

2725 Stanley Jeremy 2332929 725 Bedford, VA

12626 Winbush Malique E. 2151334 720 Clover, VA

027 Roberts Chris J. 2354762 717 Glenn Dale, MD

9628 Akers Christopher S. 2328490 715 Christiansbrg, VA

6028 Walker Lindsey 2265508 715 Martinsville, VA

8730 Woody Ramal L. 2325240 711 Roanoke, VA

5731 Stike Terry W. 2340418 710 UNKNOWN, VA

5132 Paxton Matthew R. 2134818 708 Covington, VA

14433 Edmonds Jeffrey L. 2151330 707 Clover, VA

12333 Guilliams Doyle D. 2254932 707 Salem, VA

8435 Boggs Douglas W. 2061417 706 Covington, VA

8436 Boothe Christian S. 2276860 705 Danville, VA

4536 Coulson Mike 2265508 705 Martinsville, VA

4538 Derkay Brian M. 2338415 701 Christiansburg, VA

5739 Wright Ronnie "Dale" D. 2311416 699 COLLINSVILLE, VA

7840 Collins Ronnie G. 2061416 697 Covington, VA

11741 Hughes Lance D. 2354763 696 Glenn Dale, MD

5741 Underwood Mark R. 2022779 696 Christiansburg, VA

10243 Reed Cecil T. 2354762 693 Glenn Dale, MD

10244 Doss Marshall ( Wayne) W. 2249985 691 Lynchburg, VA

8144 Jones George E. Jr 2276860 691 Danville, VA

5746 Coleman William M. Jr 2151331 687 Clover, VA

7846 Neer Keith R. 2085897 687 Moyock, NC

11748 Claughton JVon L. 2151334 685 Clover, VA

5449 Byer Melissa L. 2134818 684 Covington, VA

2449 Martin Aden J. 2254932 684 Salem, VA
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13249 Stike Edwin 2340418 684 UNKNOWN, VA

2752 Cronce Arthur D. JR 2311416 683 COLLINSVILLE, VA

5153 Anderson Abraham 2330822 681 Brandywine, MD

5154 Byer Timothy G. 2134818 676 Covington, VA

10855 Powell Joseph 2061414 674 Covington, VA

8756 Turner Roger D. 2344957 673 Blairs, VA

9057 Smith Robert P. Jr 2328490 672 Christiansbrg, VA

12358 Froh Walter 2239006 671 South Chesterfield, VA

10559 Baggerly Jennifer R. 2344957 670 Blairs, VA

13260 Roberts Raymond A. Sr 2151333 669 Clover, VA

7561 Smith Lloyd H. 2151335 668 Clover, VA

12361 Conner Jackie W. 2338415 668 Christiansburg, VA

8761 Boerboom Lambertus H. 2349222 668 Roanoke, VA

12664 Welcher Roy A. 2325239 666 Roanoke, VA

14165 Tkacz Jennifer L. 2338073 665 Christiansburg, VA

13266 Hodge Jeremy W. 2022779 663 Christiansburg, VA

3067 Duffer Christopher B. 2151334 659 Clover, VA

3367 Gist Jonathan L. 2239006 659 South Chesterfield, VA

6369 Amburn Joseph "Mike" M. 2063388 657 Virginia Beach, VA

9370 Farrar Anthony B. 2274605 653 Midlothian, VA

6671 Lovelace Kevin S. 2151333 652 Clover, VA

14171 Kreiger Tyler M. 2061416 652 Covington, VA

1871 Osgood Jason M. 2311416 652 COLLINSVILLE, VA

3374 Baggerly Andrew T. 2344957 650 Blairs, VA

13275 Williams Sarah D. 2338073 648 Christiansburg, VA

4875 Irby Dillon M. 2256640 648 Richmond, VA

12375 Lester Michael R. 2061414 648 Covington, VA

6078 Taylor Rebecca L. 2274605 647 Midlothian, VA

978 Craig Robbie 2332929 647 Bedford, VA

6680 White Douglas M. 2085897 646 Moyock, NC

10881 Fuller Jerry K. 2325239 644 Roanoke, VA

7282 Smith Hunter B. 2061417 641 Covington, VA

9683 Gibson Keith V. 2354762 640 Glenn Dale, MD

10883 Folks Ronald L. 2354763 640 Glenn Dale, MD

8785 Epps Harvey G. 2172383 639 North Chesterfield, VA

7286 Cook Russell E. 2151331 638 Clover, VA

6386 King Charles (Allen) 2166402 638 Stafford, VA

6688 Bostic Peter E. 2061416 635 Covington, VA

5189 Bradley Scott J. 2340418 633 UNKNOWN, VA

14790 Pennix George M. 2249985 631 Lynchburg, VA

11191 Wilson Brian K. 2239006 629 South Chesterfield, VA

14191 Humphrey John P. Sr 2166402 629 Stafford, VA

12691 Faulkner Alfred M. 2151333 629 Clover, VA

6994 Jones Woody V. 2172383 625 North Chesterfield, VA

5795 Cheek Robert B. 2151331 623 Clover, VA

14196 Michaud George A. 2166402 621 Stafford, VA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles Event, Singles 181 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

14497 Smith Stanley 2151330 618 Clover, VA

9097 Tucker Dan T. Jr 2256640 618 Richmond, VA

12699 Jefferson Michael 2151332 616 Clover, VA

10899 Liska Luke I. 2238969 616 Dublin, VA

72101 Cook Christopher M. 2151331 615 Clover, VA

117102 King William A. 2151332 610 Clover, VA

99102 Cox Bethany A. 2022779 610 Christiansburg, VA

78104 Archie Cecil D. Jr 2063388 609 Virginia Beach, VA

129105 St.Laurent Dewayne D. 2151337 592 Clover, VA

84106 Billips Anthony D. 2349222 589 Roanoke, VA

108107 Waldron Johnathan L. 2325238 587 Roanoke, VA

60108 Clements David S. Jr 2274605 585 Midlothian, VA

99109 Brown Hezzie J. 2151337 584 Clover, VA

96110 Bowling Chad E. 2061417 582 Covington, VA

51111 Hopkins William T. 2061417 559 Covington, VA

81112 Martin Herman A. 2151342 557 Clover, VA

15113 Smith James L. 2151335 545 Clover, VA

6114 Tackett Douglas R. 2063388 544 Virginia Beach, VA

63114 McKinney Ricky G. 2231199 544 Roanoke, VA

105116 McNear Erica L. 2151330 536 Clover, VA

30117 Woodruff Paul T. 2008573 757 Montpelier, VA

0118 Kubyako Nicholas A. 2008573 772 Montpelier, VA

69119 Bradham Joseph C. 2008573 709 Montpelier, VA

57120 Williams Albert G. Jr 2008573 693 Montpelier, VA

138121 Fellin William D. 2008574 831 Montpelier, VA

141122 Johnson Aaron L. 2008574 707 Montpelier, VA

93123 Williams Albert G. Sr 2008574 608 Montpelier, VA

90124 Brooks Leo N. 2008574 782 Montpelier, VA

90125 Dalton Steven W. 2008575 679 Montpelier, VA

90126 Comer Christopher 2008575 674 Montpelier, VA

54127 Samick Michael R. 2008575 642 Montpelier, VA

36128 Layne Aaron F. Sr 2008575 696 Montpelier, VA

63129 Le Tommy 2011756 586 Richmond, VA

114130 Blowers Andrew K. 2011756 720 Richmond, VA

126131 Blevins James T. 2003797 668 Crimora, VA

63132 Brooks Braylon W. 2003797 726 Crimora, VA

54133 Slusher Dennis M. 2003797 596 Crimora, VA

87134 Nusbaum Jennifer F. 1979310 683 Jessup, MD

111135 Jenkins Gregory L. 1979310 645 Jessup, MD

78136 Lyons Kelvin D. 1979310 640 Jessup, MD

108137 Harris Carl D. III 1979311 635 Jessup, MD

12138 Hayes Allen A. 1979311 620 Jessup, MD

126139 Scott Cedric J. 1979311 690 Jessup, MD

72140 Mann Michael J. Sr 2042461 768 UNKNOWN, VA

75141 Griffin Kelly A. 2042461 741 UNKNOWN, VA

51142 Blaney William H. III 2042461 621 UNKNOWN, VA
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66143 McLane Michael A. 2042461 608 UNKNOWN, VA

117144 Creel James M. 2042462 652 UNKNOWN, VA

51145 Kerzic Joseph M. 2042462 606 UNKNOWN, VA

18146 Hatton Jesse T. III 2042462 736 UNKNOWN, VA

69147 Jones Darren W. 2042462 643 UNKNOWN, VA

114148 Payne Noble L. II 2302782 732 Upper Marlboro, MD

93149 Lawhorn David W. 2302782 700 Upper Marlboro, MD

126150 Beshures Patricia K. 2081827 602 Aulander, NC

78151 Beshures Edward J. 2081827 715 Aulander, NC

60152 Banicky Melany A. 2081827 542 Aulander, NC

45153 Banicky John D. 2081827 659 Aulander, NC

135154 White Randy H. 2095251 762 Martinsburg, WV

135155 Bowers Joseph A. 2095251 694 Martinsburg, WV

21156 Arndtson Brendt J. 2032679 685 Virginia Beach, VA

0157 Arndtson Scot B. 2032679 610 Virginia Beach, VA

39158 White Christopher W. 2032679 580 Virginia Beach, VA

63159 Plaugher Jason L. 2032679 747 Virginia Beach, VA

0160 Gallahan Bryan W. 2090271 649 Colonial Beach, VA

18161 Coulson Rick E. 2090271 723 Colonial Beach, VA

48162 Oliver John C. 2090271 658 Colonial Beach, VA

0163 Dingus Tim L. 2090271 711 Colonial Beach, VA

81164 Smith Christopher M. 2175230 675 Warrenton, VA

75165 Bostick Deric L. 2175230 672 Warrenton, VA

57166 Farmer Jason W. 2175230 600 Warrenton, VA

27167 Sutton Shawn T. 2175230 587 Warrenton, VA

78168 Dixon Timothy J. 2267900 721 Virginia Beach, VA

0169 Bradford Mala J. 2267900 364 Virginia Beach, VA

30170 Wilkerson Donzell C. 2279808 669 Bladensburg, MD

60171 Thorne Terrance E. Sr 2279809 694 Bladensburg, MD

120172 Waugh Jaya L. 2279810 630 Bladensburg, MD

30173 Robinson Solomon 2279810 493 Bladensburg, MD

30174 Bluford Jeffrey W. Sr 2279810 578 Bladensburg, MD

132175 Greene David M. 2279812 661 Bladensburg, MD

123176 Richardson William A. Jr 2279813 687 Bladensburg, MD

147177 Richardson Bernadette L. 2279813 612 Bladensburg, MD

51178 Holloway Brandon J. 2279813 749 Bladensburg, MD

30179 DeVore Warner A. 2279813 539 Bladensburg, MD

72180 Prather Robert L. Jr 2279814 672 Bladensburg, MD

99181 Hall Randy L. 2279814 769 Bladensburg, MD

42182 Greene Gregg W. 2279814 678 Bladensburg, MD

108183 Waller Ulari R. 2279815 680 Bladensburg, MD

45184 Marshall William J. 2279815 659 Bladensburg, MD

90185 Neal David A. Sr. 2279815 651 Bladensburg, MD

108186 Robinson Jayson D. 2279816 758 Bladensburg, MD

123187 Crawford Tyvon D. 2279816 810 Bladensburg, MD

144188 Bush-Jackson Felicia M. 2279816 653 Bladensburg, MD
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120189 Connor Auvelio M. 2279817 711 Bladensburg, MD

114190 Williams James G. Sr 2279818 643 Bladensburg, MD

54191 Anderson Reginald D. 2279818 704 Bladensburg, MD

36192 Burton Jermel D. 2279819 637 Bladensburg, MD

6193 Turner Gregory L. 2279819 681 Bladensburg, MD

42194 Rankin York C. Jr 2279819 663 Bladensburg, MD

84195 Butler Andre L. 2279820 665 Bladensburg, MD

18196 Brooks Tyrell J. 2279820 758 Bladensburg, MD

69197 Brooks George M. Sr 2279820 667 Bladensburg, MD

102198 Brooks Mary A. 2279820 728 Bladensburg, MD

141199 Staton Jamalka 2279821 662 Bladensburg, MD

108200 Wright James H. III 2279821 805 Bladensburg, MD

54201 Byrd Keith M. 2279821 640 Bladensburg, MD

63202 Chase Mark A. Jr 2279822 643 Bladensburg, MD

42203 Tyler Brian R. 2279822 691 Bladensburg, MD

54204 Carico Adam L. 2278179 663 Galax, VA

60205 Webb Christopher K. 2278179 762 Galax, VA

21206 Shelar Jordan D. 2278179 631 Galax, VA

78207 Johnson Joshua C. 2278179 763 Galax, VA

114208 Jones James M. 2278180 661 Galax, VA

90209 Willard Jarrod R. 2278180 720 Galax, VA

90210 Hart Jason A. 2278180 597 Galax, VA

132211 Gross Jerald E. 2302780 704 Upper Marlboro, MD

147212 Forbes John F. 2302780 516 Upper Marlboro, MD

141213 Thompson Leonard F. 2302781 775 Upper Marlboro, MD

117214 Savoy Bernard F. 2302783 762 Upper Marlboro, MD

138215 Waters Clarence T. 2302784 833 Upper Marlboro, MD

93216 Brown Anthony A. Jr 2302785 663 Upper Marlboro, MD

54217 Smoot Marcus S. Sr 2302785 674 Upper Marlboro, MD

105218 Smoot Michael A. Sr 2302785 601 Upper Marlboro, MD

57219 Rywalt Michael J. 2303036 691 Virginia Beach, VA

108220 Edwards RaQuon R. 2303036 771 Virginia Beach, VA

111221 Leazer Brian J. 2303036 797 Virginia Beach, VA

75222 Mazzacone Domenick J. 2303036 656 Virginia Beach, VA

72223 Webster Pete A. 2262673 710 Belspring, VA

36224 Shane Jesse A. 2262673 608 Belspring, VA

84225 Doss Larry L. Jr 2262673 616 Belspring, VA

6226 Swisher James M. 2322226 652 Berryville, VA

93227 Grimes William B. II 2322226 626 Berryville, VA

27228 Swink Chance M. 2322226 695 Berryville, VA

147229 Walker Alfred L. 2287879 765 Charlottesville, VA

99230 Davis Artie B. 2193653 574 South Boston, VA

129231 McCargo Kermit A. 2193653 663 South Boston, VA

39232 Moore Austin L. 2183096 666 Virginia Beach, VA

129233 Mowery Scott T. 2183096 707 Virginia Beach, VA

87234 Pittsnople Kevin L. Jr 2334480 827 UNKNOWN, VA
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141235 Shepherd Terry D. 2334480 721 UNKNOWN, VA

42235 Kwek Raymond K. Jr 2334480 721 UNKNOWN, VA

72237 Tipton Mark A. 2334683 658 Athens, WV

3238 Sanders Kristoffer K. 2334683 639 Athens, WV

108239 Craig Aaron K. 2334683 762 Athens, WV

78240 Pike Edward J. 2334683 667 Athens, WV

147241 Niedfeldt David J. 2335463 799 Fredericksburg, VA

135242 Zidek Martin W. 2335463 758 Fredericksburg, VA

48243 Bache Michael E. 2335463 709 Fredericksburg, VA

33244 Marsh Michael I. II 2303144 613 SALUDA, VA

45245 Wetzel Cole E. 2303144 609 SALUDA, VA

48246 Hawthorne Kenneth H. 2303144 725 SALUDA, VA

63247 Truong Nam V. 2335694 628 Yorktown, VA

54248 Truong Phi H. 2335694 739 Yorktown, VA

54249 Santiago Edwin J. 2335694 803 Yorktown, VA

27250 Guthrie Jeremy A. 2335694 561 Yorktown, VA

111251 Austin Kevin D. 2310432 701 UNKNOWN, VA

129252 Love Amanda L. 2310432 730 UNKNOWN, VA

114253 Wright Jamie L. 2310432 780 UNKNOWN, VA

99254 Wright David J. 2310432 648 UNKNOWN, VA

105255 Webb Corey T. 2340394 735 Elliston, VA

141256 Charity Howard H. Jr 2328368 736 S. Chesterfield, VA

126257 Smith Frank R. 2328368 713 S. Chesterfield, VA

144258 Isom Donald T. 2300692 660 Galax, VA

144259 Minnix Caleb E. 2339247 803 Roanoke, VA

126260 Minnix Melvin G. Jr 2339247 778 Roanoke, VA

102261 Keeter Alfred R. Jr 2344988 660 Newport News, VA

45262 Stepp David E. 2344988 573 Newport News, VA

57263 Hazelgrove James A. 2344988 593 Newport News, VA

96264 Jackson Robert N. Jr 2345098 578 Scottsburg, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 180 & Under, Handicapped

Hcap From

6661 Brown Steve M. 2061416 2,290 Covington, VA

7112 Caudell Deanna M. 2325237 2,285 Roanoke, VA

5673 Torain Zhion M. 2151336 2,264 Clover, VA

5404 Brown Christopher S. 2256640 2,252 Richmond, VA

6305 Welcher William A. 2325239 2,248 Roanoke, VA

6846 Craft Addison 2332720 2,229 Goode, VA

5317 Schilling Samantha D. 2332720 2,220 Goode, VA

6848 Domitrovic Brenton F. 2338073 2,210 Christiansburg, VA

5049 Lewis Thurmond A. 2286949 2,193 Lynchburg, VA

76510 Branch Paul R. 2354763 2,191 Glenn Dale, MD

90911 Davis Linda S. 2311638 2,185 Glade Hill, VA

65712 Symanoskie Chris L. 2238969 2,176 Dublin, VA
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81913 Judy Richard M. 2231199 2,171 Roanoke, VA

92714 Hall Dianne S. 2311638 2,170 Glade Hill, VA

84615 Allen Danielle M. 2250628 2,159 Virginia Beach, VA

96316 Cox Lora D. 2022779 2,157 Christiansburg, VA

60317 Roberson C Lane 2340418 2,150 UNKNOWN, VA

56718 Daugherty Harvey L. 2249985 2,147 Lynchburg, VA

45019 Bass Juston R. 2254932 2,142 Salem, VA

80119 Goslin Amanda J. 2325237 2,142 Roanoke, VA

48621 Pulliam Christopher S. 2276860 2,130 Danville, VA

72922 Malbrough Priscilla Y. 2036782 2,123 Virginia Beach, VA

45023 Walker Michael B. 2265508 2,112 Martinsville, VA

55824 Mabry Lauren A. 2328490 2,109 Christiansbrg, VA

56725 Johnson Priscilla E. 2330822 2,104 Brandywine, MD

45026 Hall Frank L. 2354760 2,098 Roanoke, VA

50426 Polk Harold A. 2286949 2,098 Lynchburg, VA

61228 Lawson Jalen D. 2151336 2,095 Clover, VA

82829 Palmer DiAnna W. 2325238 2,087 Roanoke, VA

63030 Morgan Tonya L. 2354762 2,086 Glenn Dale, MD

58531 Gibson Crystal D. 2354760 2,084 Roanoke, VA

53132 Pannell David R. 2325240 2,081 Roanoke, VA

47733 Vaughan William L. 2061415 2,078 Covington, VA

54034 Johnston Mike 2332929 2,077 Bedford, VA

47735 Boyd Malasia M. 2151334 2,070 Clover, VA

82836 Kitts Mary E. 2250628 2,064 Virginia Beach, VA

48637 Pollett Rich A. 2151333 2,063 Clover, VA

65738 Reed Clayton L. 2061417 2,062 Covington, VA

45038 Moore Jeremy B. 2085897 2,062 Moyock, NC

45940 Powell Ralph M. Sr 2344957 2,061 Blairs, VA

57641 Boerboom Hendrikus L. 2349222 2,055 Roanoke, VA

88242 Folks Verneda J. 2354763 2,049 Glenn Dale, MD

103543 Screen Noel M. 2151330 2,048 Clover, VA

76544 Hamilton Wanda F. 2311638 2,047 Glade Hill, VA

91845 Crosswhite Rebecca 2325237 2,044 Roanoke, VA

69346 Malbrough Ignatius 2036782 2,035 Virginia Beach, VA

58547 Taber David J. 2276860 2,034 Danville, VA

71148 Spanka Candi A. 2250628 2,027 Virginia Beach, VA

62149 Barlow Harry "Jerome" J. 2325239 2,024 Roanoke, VA

89150 Jordan Cheryl M. 2325238 2,019 Roanoke, VA

58551 Bradley Benjamin G. 2036782 2,012 Virginia Beach, VA

70252 Bowes Ronald E. 2151336 2,011 Clover, VA

68453 Meeks Beatrice B. 2311638 2,010 Glade Hill, VA

50454 Horton Joshua R. 2354760 2,006 Roanoke, VA

83754 Brown Stephanie C. 2151337 2,006 Clover, VA

51356 Brown Jonathan M. 2151332 2,002 Clover, VA

84657 Lewis Walter L. Sr 2286949 1,992 Lynchburg, VA

46858 Wilson Christy L. 2239006 1,991 South Chesterfield, VA
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48659 Derkay Christina L. 2338415 1,986 Christiansburg, VA

63060 Arendas Andrew E. 2249985 1,978 Lynchburg, VA

52261 Pulliam John R. 2151335 1,971 Clover, VA

60362 Tabb Charlotte D. 2330822 1,969 Brandywine, MD

48663 Brown Jimmy 2151332 1,966 Clover, VA

62164 Payne Kathy D. 2325238 1,960 Roanoke, VA

46865 VANCE JUSTIN 2061414 1,959 Covington, VA

48666 Marable Charlie W. 2151337 1,954 Clover, VA

77467 Fielder Breana 2332720 1,945 Goode, VA

45068 Gibson William F. 2061415 1,944 Covington, VA

67569 Quinn Alexis L. 2325237 1,942 Roanoke, VA

54969 Williams Daniel E. Jr 2338073 1,942 Christiansburg, VA

52271 Love Joseph "Tom" T. Jr 2259097 1,931 Roanoke, VA

46872 Jackson Craig L. 2151336 1,929 Clover, VA

83773 Stapleton Sean 2166402 1,923 Stafford, VA

75674 Dugan Willa A. 2250628 1,898 Virginia Beach, VA

45975 Thompson Ronnie L. 2231199 1,808 Roanoke, VA

47776 Lafon C W. 2036782 1,769 Virginia Beach, VA

34277 Jackson William H. 2286949 1,385 Lynchburg, VA

36078 Thomas Wayne H. 2151342 1,367 Clover, VA

23479 Schiefer Jeb 2335267 789 Christiansburg, VA

16880 Meikle Margaret J. 2335267 699 Christiansburg, VA

35181 Galecki Catherine A. 2335267 685 Christiansburg, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 181 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

1261 Carter Derek W. 2274605 2,264 Midlothian, VA

2972 Hurst Troy W. 2238969 2,254 Dublin, VA

3783 Winbush Malique E. 2151334 2,251 Clover, VA

4234 Humphreys Bryan L. 2254932 2,210 Salem, VA

4055 Santy DJ 2354760 2,202 Roanoke, VA

1716 Wright Ronnie "Dale" D. 2311416 2,201 COLLINSVILLE, VA

1627 Morrison Robert M. 2332929 2,200 Bedford, VA

1718 Dick Daniel E. 2311416 2,199 COLLINSVILLE, VA

2619 Boerboom Lambertus H. 2349222 2,198 Roanoke, VA

1359 Derkay Brian M. 2338415 2,198 Christiansburg, VA

42311 Dotson Kevin M. 2349222 2,195 Roanoke, VA

43212 Edmonds Jeffrey L. 2151330 2,193 Clover, VA

35113 St Clair Steven J. Jr 2238969 2,192 Dublin, VA

18014 Craft Jason R. 2134818 2,189 Covington, VA

28815 Spencer Gail 2265508 2,185 Martinsville, VA

016 Schilling Scott A. 2332720 2,168 Goode, VA

36917 Guilliams Doyle D. 2254932 2,165 Salem, VA

2717 Craig Robbie 2332929 2,165 Bedford, VA

18019 Atwood Brandon D. 2063388 2,164 Virginia Beach, VA
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41420 Preston Joe L. 2325240 2,144 Roanoke, VA

20721 Tabb Ivan "Buster" M. 2330822 2,135 Brandywine, MD

022 Dich Kenneth H. 2172383 2,132 North Chesterfield, VA

8122 Hayes Cody 2061415 2,132 Covington, VA

8124 Cronce Arthur D. JR 2311416 2,124 COLLINSVILLE, VA

32425 Powell Joseph 2061414 2,123 Covington, VA

30626 Reed Cecil T. 2354762 2,112 Glenn Dale, MD

16227 Byer Melissa L. 2134818 2,093 Covington, VA

35128 Hughes Lance D. 2354763 2,091 Glenn Dale, MD

26128 Woody Ramal L. 2325240 2,091 Roanoke, VA

21630 Smith Hunter B. 2061417 2,088 Covington, VA

32431 Fuller Jerry K. 2325239 2,081 Roanoke, VA

39632 Stike Edwin 2340418 2,067 UNKNOWN, VA

15333 Byer Timothy G. 2134818 2,064 Covington, VA

39634 Williams Sarah D. 2338073 2,062 Christiansburg, VA

8135 Stanley Jeremy 2332929 2,061 Bedford, VA

036 Conner Jason W. 2338415 2,059 Christiansburg, VA

8136 Blowers Don E. 2256640 2,059 Richmond, VA

42338 Michaud George A. 2166402 2,050 Stafford, VA

7239 Martin Aden J. 2254932 2,048 Salem, VA

28840 Bowling Chad E. 2061415 2,046 Covington, VA

15341 Paxton Matthew R. 2134818 2,045 Covington, VA

21642 Cook Russell E. 2151331 2,044 Clover, VA

20743 Jones Woody V. 2172383 2,040 North Chesterfield, VA

36943 Froh Walter 2239006 2,040 South Chesterfield, VA

28845 Akers Christopher S. 2328490 2,038 Christiansbrg, VA

18945 Mabry James W. 2328490 2,038 Christiansbrg, VA

26147 Turner Roger D. 2344957 2,028 Blairs, VA

24347 Jones George E. Jr 2276860 2,028 Danville, VA

17149 Sundberg Bruce W. 2085897 2,027 Moyock, NC

13550 Johnson Wes B. 2061417 2,025 Covington, VA

25251 Boothe Christian S. 2276860 2,024 Danville, VA

36952 Lester Michael R. 2061414 2,022 Covington, VA

23453 Collins Ronnie G. 2061416 2,021 Covington, VA

36954 Conner Jackie W. 2338415 2,020 Christiansburg, VA

5455 Osgood Jason M. 2311416 2,015 COLLINSVILLE, VA

25256 Boggs Douglas W. 2061417 2,012 Covington, VA

35157 Claughton JVon L. 2151334 2,010 Clover, VA

32458 Liska Luke I. 2238969 2,008 Dublin, VA

42358 Tkacz Jennifer L. 2338073 2,008 Christiansburg, VA

18960 Amburn Joseph "Mike" M. 2063388 2,003 Virginia Beach, VA

17161 Stike Terry W. 2340418 2,001 UNKNOWN, VA

30662 Doss Marshall ( Wayne) W. 2249985 2,000 Lynchburg, VA

063 Johnson Brandon D. 2172383 1,997 North Chesterfield, VA

37864 Jefferson Michael 2151332 1,991 Clover, VA

23465 Neer Keith R. 2085897 1,986 Moyock, NC
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14465 Irby Dillon M. 2256640 1,986 Richmond, VA

33367 Wilson Brian K. 2239006 1,983 South Chesterfield, VA

15368 Bradley Scott J. 2340418 1,982 UNKNOWN, VA

18069 Taylor Rebecca L. 2274605 1,981 Midlothian, VA

27070 Smith Robert P. Jr 2328490 1,980 Christiansbrg, VA

13571 Coulson Mike 2265508 1,977 Martinsville, VA

31571 Baggerly Jennifer R. 2344957 1,977 Blairs, VA

39673 Roberts Raymond A. Sr 2151333 1,976 Clover, VA

39674 Hodge Jeremy W. 2022779 1,967 Christiansburg, VA

19875 White Douglas M. 2085897 1,965 Moyock, NC

9976 Baggerly Andrew T. 2344957 1,964 Blairs, VA

9976 Gist Jonathan L. 2239006 1,964 South Chesterfield, VA

42378 Kreiger Tyler M. 2061414 1,963 Covington, VA

18079 Walker Lindsey 2265508 1,960 Martinsville, VA

15379 Anderson Abraham 2330822 1,960 Brandywine, MD

27081 Tucker Dan T. Jr 2256640 1,955 Richmond, VA

26182 Epps Harvey G. 2172383 1,954 North Chesterfield, VA

44183 Pennix George M. 2249985 1,948 Lynchburg, VA

18084 Clements David S. Jr 2274605 1,942 Midlothian, VA

38785 St.Laurent Dewayne D. 2151337 1,936 Clover, VA

37886 Welcher Roy A. 2325239 1,934 Roanoke, VA

17187 Cheek Robert B. 2151331 1,932 Clover, VA

27988 Farrar Anthony B. 2274605 1,931 Midlothian, VA

35189 King William A. 2151332 1,930 Clover, VA

43289 Smith Stanley 2151330 1,930 Clover, VA

17191 Underwood Mark R. 2022779 1,926 Christiansburg, VA

32792 Waldron Johnathan L. 2325238 1,923 Roanoke, VA

18993 King Charles (Allen) 2166402 1,912 Stafford, VA

9094 Duffer Christopher B. 2151334 1,911 Clover, VA

17195 Coleman William M. Jr 2151331 1,903 Clover, VA

15395 Hopkins William T. 2061416 1,903 Covington, VA

29797 Cox Bethany A. 2022779 1,896 Christiansburg, VA

23498 Archie Cecil D. Jr 2063388 1,892 Virginia Beach, VA

19899 Lovelace Kevin S. 2151333 1,885 Clover, VA

297100 Brown Hezzie J. 2151337 1,881 Clover, VA

198101 Bostic Peter E. 2061416 1,878 Covington, VA

423102 Humphrey John P. Sr 2166402 1,873 Stafford, VA

252103 Billips Anthony D. 2349222 1,856 Roanoke, VA

18104 Tackett Douglas R. 2063388 1,835 Virginia Beach, VA

288105 Gibson Keith V. 2354762 1,834 Glenn Dale, MD

216106 Cook Christopher M. 2151331 1,800 Clover, VA

378107 Faulkner Alfred M. 2151333 1,798 Clover, VA

324108 Folks Ronald L. 2354763 1,783 Glenn Dale, MD

315109 McNear Erica L. 2151330 1,704 Clover, VA

189110 McKinney Ricky G. 2231199 1,599 Roanoke, VA

0111 Roberts Chris J. 2354762 1,359 Glenn Dale, MD

Virginia State USBC

Current Standings

2025 Virginia State USBC 72nd Annual Open Handicap

Sorted By Event, Division

Current Standings May 26, 2025   11:32 AM Page 24 of 27



Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 181 & Over, Handicapped

Hcap From

162112 Martin Herman A. 2151342 1,143 Clover, VA

432113 Minnix Caleb E. 2339247 1,019 Roanoke, VA

69114 Meikle Pierce D. 2335267 727 Christiansburg, VA

63115 Ratcliff Jacob P. 2339391 676 Blacksburg, VA

120116 Phillips Michael D. 2339392 669 Blacksburg, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Schilling Scott A. 2332720 2,168 Goode, VA

2 Craig Robbie 2332929 2,138 Bedford, VA

2 Carter Derek W. 2274605 2,138 Midlothian, VA

4 Dich Kenneth H. 2172383 2,132 North Chesterfield, VA

5 Palmer Willie A. 2325240 2,065 Roanoke, VA

6 Derkay Brian M. 2338415 2,063 Christiansburg, VA

7 Conner Jason W. 2338415 2,059 Christiansburg, VA

8 Hayes Cody 2061415 2,051 Covington, VA

9 Cronce Arthur D. JR 2311416 2,043 COLLINSVILLE, VA

10 Morrison Robert M. 2332929 2,038 Bedford, VA

11 Wright Ronnie "Dale" D. 2311416 2,030 COLLINSVILLE, VA

12 Dick Daniel E. 2311416 2,028 COLLINSVILLE, VA

13 Craft Jason R. 2134818 2,009 Covington, VA

14 Johnson Brandon D. 2172383 1,997 North Chesterfield, VA

15 Stanley Jeremy 2332929 1,980 Bedford, VA

16 Blowers Don E. 2256640 1,978 Richmond, VA

17 Martin Aden J. 2254932 1,976 Salem, VA

18 Osgood Jason M. 2311416 1,961 COLLINSVILLE, VA

19 Byer Timothy G. 2134818 1,911 Covington, VA

20 Spencer Gail 2265508 1,897 Martinsville, VA

21 Paxton Matthew R. 2134818 1,892 Covington, VA

22 Johnson Wes B. 2061417 1,890 Covington, VA

23 Smith Hunter B. 2061417 1,872 Covington, VA

24 Gist Jonathan L. 2239006 1,865 South Chesterfield, VA

24 Baggerly Andrew T. 2344957 1,865 Blairs, VA

26 Coulson Mike 2265508 1,842 Martinsville, VA

26 Irby Dillon M. 2256640 1,842 Richmond, VA

28 Jones Woody V. 2172383 1,833 North Chesterfield, VA

29 Taylor Rebecca L. 2274605 1,801 Midlothian, VA

30 Collins Ronnie G. 2061416 1,787 Covington, VA

31 Walker Lindsey 2265508 1,780 Martinsville, VA

32 Clements David S. Jr 2274605 1,762 Midlothian, VA

33 Boggs Douglas W. 2061417 1,760 Covington, VA

34 Bowling Chad E. 2061415 1,758 Covington, VA

35 Hopkins William T. 2061416 1,750 Covington, VA

36 Brown Christopher S. 2256640 1,712 Richmond, VA

37 Epps Harvey G. 2172383 1,693 North Chesterfield, VA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events, Scratch

Hcap From

38 Lewis Thurmond A. 2286949 1,689 Lynchburg, VA

39 Tucker Dan T. Jr 2256640 1,685 Richmond, VA

40 Bostic Peter E. 2061416 1,680 Covington, VA

41 Walker Michael B. 2265508 1,662 Martinsville, VA

42 Farrar Anthony B. 2274605 1,652 Midlothian, VA

43 Vaughan William L. 2061415 1,601 Covington, VA

44 King William A. 2151332 1,579 Clover, VA

45 Gibson William F. 2061415 1,494 Covington, VA

46 McKinney Ricky G. 2231199 1,410 Roanoke, VA

47 Jackson William H. 2286949 1,043 Lynchburg, VA

48 Martin Herman A. 2151342 981 Clover, VA

49 Meikle Pierce D. 2335267 658 Christiansburg, VA

50 Ratcliff Jacob P. 2339391 613 Blacksburg, VA

Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Hcap From

1 Schilling Scott A. 2332720 795 Goode, VA

2 Blowers Don E. 2256640 779 Richmond, VA

3 Craft Jason R. 2134818 761 Covington, VA

3 Hayes Cody 2061415 761 Covington, VA

5 Carter Derek W. 2274605 746 Midlothian, VA

5 Dich Kenneth H. 2172383 746 North Chesterfield, VA

7 Johnson Brandon D. 2172383 740 North Chesterfield, VA

8 Conner Jason W. 2338415 730 Christiansburg, VA

9 Morrison Robert M. 2332929 707 Bedford, VA

9 Atwood Brandon D. 2063388 707 Virginia Beach, VA

11 Stanley Jeremy 2332929 698 Bedford, VA

12 Johnson Wes B. 2061417 696 Covington, VA

13 Mabry James W. 2328490 691 Christiansbrg, VA

14 Spencer Gail 2265508 684 Martinsville, VA

15 Dick Daniel E. 2311416 679 COLLINSVILLE, VA

16 Martin Aden J. 2254932 660 Salem, VA

16 Coulson Mike 2265508 660 Martinsville, VA

18 Paxton Matthew R. 2134818 657 Covington, VA

19 Derkay Brian M. 2338415 656 Christiansburg, VA

19 Cronce Arthur D. JR 2311416 656 COLLINSVILLE, VA

21 Walker Lindsey 2265508 655 Martinsville, VA

22 Stike Terry W. 2340418 653 UNKNOWN, VA

23 Wright Ronnie "Dale" D. 2311416 642 COLLINSVILLE, VA

24 Craig Robbie 2332929 638 Bedford, VA

25 Osgood Jason M. 2311416 634 COLLINSVILLE, VA

26 Gist Jonathan L. 2239006 626 South Chesterfield, VA

27 Byer Timothy G. 2134818 625 Covington, VA

28 Boggs Douglas W. 2061417 622 Covington, VA

29 Akers Christopher S. 2328490 619 Christiansbrg, VA
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Entry ScorePlace Team Name

Scratch Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Hcap From

29 Collins Ronnie G. 2061416 619 Covington, VA

31 Baggerly Andrew T. 2344957 617 Blairs, VA

32 Walker Michael B. 2265508 602 Martinsville, VA

33 Irby Dillon M. 2256640 600 Richmond, VA

34 Brown Christopher S. 2256640 596 Richmond, VA

35 Taylor Rebecca L. 2274605 587 Midlothian, VA

36 Bradley Scott J. 2340418 582 UNKNOWN, VA

37 Lewis Thurmond A. 2286949 579 Lynchburg, VA

38 Smith Hunter B. 2061417 569 Covington, VA

38 Bostic Peter E. 2061416 569 Covington, VA

40 Powell Joseph 2061414 566 Covington, VA

41 Farrar Anthony B. 2274605 560 Midlothian, VA

42 Jones Woody V. 2172383 556 North Chesterfield, VA

43 Epps Harvey G. 2172383 552 North Chesterfield, VA

44 Tackett Douglas R. 2063388 538 Virginia Beach, VA

45 Jackson William H. 2286949 530 Lynchburg, VA

46 Tucker Dan T. Jr 2256640 528 Richmond, VA

47 Clements David S. Jr 2274605 525 Midlothian, VA

48 Vaughan William L. 2061415 516 Covington, VA

49 Hopkins William T. 2061416 508 Covington, VA

50 Bowling Chad E. 2061415 486 Covington, VA

51 McKinney Ricky G. 2231199 481 Roanoke, VA

52 Gibson William F. 2061415 437 Covington, VA
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